			9/720575		
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	01-31-2001	Pa	S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT		
12.7 2.00	101601159	: SHEET 526 Rec'd PCT/PI	ro 22 dec 2000		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record th	e attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
(X) New	(X) Assignment	() Security Agreen	nent		
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License	() Change of Name	e		
() Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	() Merger	() Other U.S. Government			
() Corrective Document	(For	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #] () [Departmental File () Sec	cret File		
Conveying Party(ies) ()M	ark if additional names of con	veying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) M. RONY F	RACNSOIS, M.D.	······	JUNE 22, 1999		
Name (line 2)			Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)			Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)			09776575		
Receiving Party ()Mark if ad	ditional names of receiving pa	arties attached			
Name (line 1) University	of South Florida		 If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not 		
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1) Division of	Patents and Licensing		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2) 4202 East I	Fowler Avenue, FAO 12	6	document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Tampa, FL City State or Co					
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for th	e first Receiving Party only	у.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)			и н		
12/29/2000 ERIMANDO 00000144 010484 09720575 02 FC:581 40.00 CH	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Ŷ			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011464 FRAME: 0673

						
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	AD 581-40 F	age 2 0	9/720575	S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address (420 Racid PCT/PTO 22 DEC 407-841-2330						
Name Jacqueline E. Hartt, Ph.D.						
Address (line 1) Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.						
Address (line 2) 255	255 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1401					
Address (line 3) Pos	Post Office Box 3791					
Address (line 4) Orla	ando, FL 32802-379	91				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2						
Application Number(s) or Pater	t Number(s)		() Mark if additiona	l numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Patent Application Number(s)			Patent Number(s)			
It this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing inventor.	new Patent Application, enter	the date the patent app		Day Year 51, 1999		
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)			Augus			
Enter PCT application numb only if a U.S. Application Nu		РСТ	РСТ			
has not been assigned.	РСТ	РСТ	РСТ			
Number of Properties	Enter the tota	l number of proper	rties involved. # <u>1</u>			
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Fee Amount for Prop Enclosed (X	•	FR 3.41): Account ()	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 01-484						
	Autho	rization to charge addit	ional fees: Yes (X	() No ()		
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Jacqueline E. Hartt, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing		Abrtt	Decc	ember 21, 2000		

PATENT REEL: 011464 FRAME: 0674

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned,

M. RONY FRANCOIS, M.D.

have assigned all right, title, and interest to the University of South Florida, having a place of business at 4202 East Fowler Avenue, FAO 126, Tampa, FL 33620-7900, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

Lateral Wall Retractor Vaginal Speculum

having USF Disclosure Number 97B53 and set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent to be filed on ______, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in countries foreign to the United States, including all provisional, utility, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions and discoveries in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance herewith; this Assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned in this Assignment has not made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents, including petitions, and specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions and discoveries, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Date: 6/22/99

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

On this $\frac{22}{nd}$ day of June, 1999, personally appeared before me M. Rony Francois, M.D., to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Kelecca K. Puig Notary Public





Rebecca K. Puig IY COMMISSION # CC538482 EXPIRES April 11, 2000 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.